

Date-23-03-2015.

To day is fixed for hearing argument.

Appellant files hazira.

Respondent files a petition prays for time for argument on the ground stated therein.

Hd. Considered prayer is allowed.

Fix. 25-05-2015 for hearing argument.

Judge.

Kumkum Singha
Addl. Dist. Judge,
2nd Court ,Tamluk,
Purba Medinipur.