

Date-20-07-2015.

To day is fixed for hearing argument.

Both parties file their hazira.

None appears on call.

The case is adj.

Fix. 07-09-2015 for hearing argument.

Judge.

Kumkum Singha

Addl. Dist. Judge,

2nd Court,

Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.